



Anthony Wayne Local Schools Seeking Custody Affidavit

According to Ohio’s School Law (ORC 3313.64) a Board of Education may admit students tuition-free as long as a resident of the District has submitted a notarized statement that he/she has initiated legal proceedings to obtain custody of the child. This is limited to a period of 60 days. When a child is not living with both biological parents, and the resident cannot verify that he/she is the legal custodian/residential parent or guardian of the child, this form must be completed, signed by the resident in front of a Notary Public.

A file-stamped copy of the motion filed in court should be presented at the time of enrollment, along with this notarized affidavit.

Student’s Full Name: _____ School: _____

Parent/Guardian’s Full Name: _____

Although I am not the legal residential/custodial parent or guardian of the child listed above, this is to certify that I have initiated proceedings to obtain legal custody of this child. I understand that I have 60 days from the date below to show proof of custody for the child in a court of appropriate jurisdiction in order to attend Anthony Wayne Local Schools.

Should custody not be transferred by the Court within 60 days of this affidavit, I understand the child will be withdrawn from Anthony Wayne Local Schools and will be required to enroll in the district of the legal residential/custodial parent or guardian.

I agree to notify the school district immediately if custody is not granted by the Court. I also understand that if, in fact, the stated information is not true, the student will be withdrawn from Anthony Wayne Local Schools and I will be responsible for paying tuition from the date of enrollment.

Parent/Guardian Signature (*Affidavit*) _____ Date: _____

Complete and return this affidavit using one of the following:

Print and deliver person or by postal mail:

Anthony Wayne Local Schools
Central Administrative Office
9565 Bucher Road
Whitehouse, OH 43571

Fax to:

419-877-9352

Scan & email to:

enrollment@anthonywayneschools.org

NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY: Knowingly falsifying this document is a violation of the Ohio Revised Code: Section 2921.13(A)(6) which is a First Degree Misdemeanor punishable by a prison term of six (6) months and/or a fine up to \$1,000. Inaccurate and/or false information will result in an immediate withdrawal of your child(ren) from Anthony Wayne Local Schools.

